4-683.

Mineral Survey No. 3279

Lot No. Land District.

FIELD NOTES

Alfred Faul

KNOWN AS THE

Don Miguel No 7

Warren Mining District,

Cochise County, Arizona
Unapproved,
Sections 25, & 30 Township 23 S Range 24 & 25 E

Surveyed under instructions dated March 17 1916,

by Ralph L. Motz

U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor

Claim located See location notice 1

Survey commenced May 1 1916

Survey completed May 2 1916

Address of Claimant's Attorneys

Ellinwood & Ross,

P.O.Box 1069,

Bisbee, Arizona.

Don Miguel No. 7

Beginning at Cor No 1, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1, Sur No 1958, Puzzle lode, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3279 DM 7, whence a limestone ledge 13 x 23 ins exposure chiseled BR x 1-3279 brs N 56° 01' W 15.0 ft and a limestone rock in place 30 x 45 x 24 ins high with like chiseling brs N 27° 53' E 17.4 and the Cor to Secs 25 and 36, T 23S, R 24 E and Secs 30 and 31, T 23 S, R 25E. G & S R B & M brs S 77° 12' W 443.9 ft

thence N 76° 05' W

- 165.7 intersect line 3-4, Sur No 2177, Bisbee Queen lode at S 52° 24' E 647.5 ft from Cor No 4 and N 52° 24' W 840.6 ft from Cor No 3
- 403.9 to original location for south end center, identical with south end center Sur No 1958 Puzzle lode, being a monument of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base

intersect the west line of Range 25 east at N 0° 54' E

204.8 ft from the s w cor of Sec 30, and S 0° 54' W 2494.6 ft from the W 1/4 cor of Sec 30, T 23 S, R 25 E 807.8 along line 1-2 Sur No 1958 Puzzle lode to Cor No 2. the S. W. Cor, identical with location and with Cors 1 and 2 of Sur No. 1958, Piedmont and Puzzle lodes respectively and situated on line 4-1, Sur No 2177, Bisbee Queen lode at N 24° 37' E 298.8 ft from Cor No 1 and S 24° 37' W 264.7 ft. from Cor. No. 4

> a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3279 D M 7 Whence the south face of a limestone boulder in place $69 \times 53 \times$ 32 ins high chiseled BR x 2-3279 brs S 50° 07' E 6.4 ft and the north face of the same boulder with like chiseling brs N 64° 20' E 4.05 ft.

> > thence N 4° 43' 30""

along lines 1-6 and 2-3 of Sur No 1958, Piedmont and 599.3

442.6

Puzzle lodes respectively to Cor No 3, identical with Cors No 6 and 3 of Sur No 1958, Piedmont and Puzzle lodes respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3279 D M & whence a limestone_ledge with 41 x 19 ins exposure chiseled BR x 3-3279 brs N 63° Ol' W 13.3 ft and a second limestone ledge 19 x 45 x 45 ins high with like chiseling brs N 15° 24' W 13.9 ft

thence N 58° 52' W

- along lines 6-5 and 3-4 Sur No 1958, Piedmont and Puzzle lodes respectively to northend center Sur No 1958, Piedmont lode
- to Cor No 4, identical with Cors 2, 4, 5, 4 and the SW Cor of Sur No 1958, Columbia Gold Hill, Gold Hill Mine, Piedmont, Puzzle lodes and Best of All lode unsurveyed respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3279 D M 7, whence original location for the N W Cor being a mound of stones 3 ft high with 3 ft base brs N 25° 29' W 4.7 ft, a limestone ledge with 81 x 47 ins exposure brs N 39° 17' W 5.6 ft chiseled BR x 4-3279, and a second limestone ledge with 244 x 129 ins exposure with like chiseling brs N 83° 51' E 8.9 ft.

thence S 76° 41' E

along line 4-5 Sur No 1958 Puzzle lode to Cor No 5, identical with the north end center of this lode and with Cor No 5 and the north end center of Sur No 1958 Puzzle lode, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed N E Ct D M 7 and 5-3279 D M 7, whence a limestone ledge 26 x 15 x 9 ins high chiseled BR x 5-3279 brs S 2° 51' W 9.1 ft and a second limestone ledge 16 x 19 x 8 ins high with like chiseling brs S 79° 40' W 17.0 ft

thence S 76° 05' E

403.9 along 5-6 Sur No 1958 Puzzle lode to Cor No 6, the N E

Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 6 and the SE Cor of Sur No 1958 Puzzle lode and Best of All lode unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 6-3279 DM 7 whence a limestone ledge 26 x 15 x 12 ins high chiseled BR x 6-3279 brs S 35° 26' E 10.7 ft and a second limestone ledge 19 x 15 x 11 ins high with like chiseling brs S 28° 23' W 8.8 ft., and Cor No. 4 of this survey brs N 76° 21' 30" W 745.1 ft. thence S 28° 20' E

- 43.2 along line 6-1 Sur No 1958 Puzzle lode to intersect the west line of Range 25 East at N 0° 54' E 875.7 ft from the S W Cor of Sec 30, and S 0° 54' W 1823.7 ft from the W 1/4 Cor of Sec 30, T 23 S, R 25 E
- 490.0 to the SW and NW Cors of the Arizona and Monte Carlo lodes unsurveyed respectively
- 926.3 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Lode Line

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S.28° 20'.E 926.3 ft

Area

Total Area Don Miguel No. 7 lode - - - - 10.079 X

Area in conflict with

Sur No 1958 Puzzle lode - - - - 10.079 D

Sur No 1958 Puzzle lode (exclusive of its conflict with Best of All lode unsurveyed) - - - - - - 10.062

Sur No 1958 Puzzle lode (exclusive of its conflict with Sur No 2177 Bisbee Queen lode) - - - - - 8.162 ×

Sur No 1958 Puzzle lode (exclusive of i its conflict with Best of All lode unsurveyed and Sur No 2177 Risbee Queen lode) - - - - - - 8.145

Best of All lode Unsurveyed - - - 0.017

Sur No 2177, Bisbee Queen Lode - - 1.917 /

Improvements

I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon this claim by the claimant or his grantors is not less than five Hundred Dollars and that said improvements consist of:- No. 1 Discovery shaft 4 x 6 x 85 ft deep brs from south end center on lode line 100 ft Value \$ 65.00

No. 2 Open cut 11 x 9 x 12 ft long, tunnel 4 x 6 x 29 ft long both brg 5 77° 30' E mouth of open cut brs from Cor No 2 N 85° 30' E 265.7 ft Value \$450.00

Total Improvements

\$ 515.00

Other Improvements

Shaft 5 x 7 x 20 ft deep, 4 x 6 x 27 ft deep total depth 47 ft brs from Cor No 6 S 57° 16' W 258.1 \pm . Shaft 5 x 7 x 10 ft deep brs from same point S 58° 23' W 282.8 ft

Shaft 5 x 7 x 10 ft deep brs from same point S 51° 28' W 331.9 ft

Adjoining Claims

North

Best of All lode, unsurveyed owned by Bisbee Queen Dev.Co.

Arizona and Monte Carlo, both unsurveyed, owned by John
Caretto

South

East

Sur No 2177, Bisbee Queen Lode Sur No 1958, Piedmont lode

West

Location

This claim is located in the Warren Mining District,

Unapproved,
Cochise County, Arizona in Sec 25, T 23 S; R 24 E TERREN
Weyed and Sec 30, T 23 S, R 25 E, G & S R B & M

Instrument

This survey was made with a C. L. Berger & Sons No 1 C transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined from a direct Solar observation.

Distances were measured with a 100 ft and a 300 ft steel tapes. Magnetic variation 12° 30' east at all corners

Report

The corners of the adjoining approved surveys are pine posts properly set and scribed.

Sur No 2177, Bisbee Queen I find the bearings of lines 3-4 and 4-1 to be N 52° 14' W and S 24° 37' W.

Cor of Secs 25 & 36, T 23 S, R 24E and Secs 30 & 31, T 23 S, R 25 E is a limestone rock 5 x 7 x 18 ins long set in a small monument chiseled 1 on south face, lill on north face, monument 3 ft west.

W 1/4 Cor Sec 30, T 23S, R 25 E is a limestone rock 9 x.

7 x 6 ins high chiseled 1/4 on west face monument of rocks 1 ft west.

Ralph a Moh

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona.
May 9, 1916.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of th	e individuals employ	ed by Ralph L. Motz	
United States Deputy Minera	ll Surveyor, to assist	in running, measuring, and marking the li	nes, corners, and
boundaries described in the fo	regoing field notes of	f the survey of the mining claim of	•
	Alfre	ed Paul	
known as the	Don Miguel	Io•7	
and showing the respective ca	pacities in which the	y acted.	
		John Maffeo	-, Chainman.
			-, Chainman.
			, Axman.
			, Flagman.
		S OF ASSISTANTS.	
		np*	
		, do solemnly swear that we assisted Ra	
	,	puty Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corne	
the boundaries of the mining	claim of	Alfred Taul	
known as the	Don Mi	iguel No. 7	
represented in the foregoing f	ield notes as having	been surveyed by said deputy mineral survey	or and under his
direction; and that said surv	ey has been in all re	espects, to the best of my knowledge and beli	ef, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the co	orner and boundary	monuments established according to law and	the instructions
furnished by the United State	es Surveyor-General f	for Arizona.	
		John Maffeo	, Chainman.
			, Axman.
			, Flagman.
Sn	bscribed and sworn to	o by the above-named person y before me this	15th
, su		1916	
		Notary Jublic, in a	nd for the

9489b5m8-03

Notary Public, in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona.

My Commission expires Feb'y 21, 1920.

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I,	Ralph L. Motz	,	U. S. Deputy Mineral
		suance of instructions re	
States Surveyor G	eneral for Ar	izona	, dated
		, I have, in strict conform	
United States, the	official regulations and	d instructions thereunde	r, and the instructions
of said Surveyor	General, faithfully and	correctly executed the	survey of the Mining
***************************************			known as the
		o 7	
situate in	Warren		Mining District,
Ço	chise	County, Arizon	in Sections
Unapproved, 25, & 30, To	wnship No. 23 S , F	Range No. 24 & 25 E	G&SRB&M
		3279	
		ately show the boundarie	
41-0-		the ground, and describe	
		eceived by me from the	
said instructions,	and that all the corners	s of said survey have bee	n established and per-
petuated in strict	accordance with the la	aw, official regulations a	nd instructions there-
under; and I do	<mark>fur</mark> ther solemnly swear	r that the foregoing are	the true and original
	-	ort therein, and that th	
		laim by claimant or	
15. 14. 14.00		e character, extent, locat	_
		cularity and full detail, a	
		o this claim has been in	_
		Ralph L.	mok
		U. A	Moz S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
			1 0
Subscribed a	and sworn to by the sai	d Ralph L. Motz	
		before me J. W. Re	
		this	
day or	May, 1916.	· ·	
		JW. Poss Notary Public, in	
	2	Notary Public in	and for the
ماسه م	4	<i>d</i> = ++	TO STATE OF THE MARKET

County of Cochise, State of Arizona

My commission expires Feb'y 21, 1920.

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the "Don Miguel No. 7" Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there is a vein or lode of mineral bearing rock in place carrying gold, silver, copper and other valuable deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by Alfred Paul, a citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 18th day of February, 1916.

the length of this claim is 830 feet, and I claim 100 feet of the lode in a Southerly direction, and 930 feet of the lode in a Northerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the claim and the lode therein is from North to South.

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District. in Cochise County, in the State of Arisona, about one-half of a mile in an easterly direction from the "Irene" mining claim and the Southeast corner thereof is about 100 feet West of the Northwest corner of Sec. 31. Tp. 23 S.. R. 25 E.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows:

Beginning at a monument of stones and a post in a Southerly direction 100 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being the con-

ter of the South end line of said claim; thence Easterly 450 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Southeasterly corner of said claim; thence Northerly 930 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Northeasterly corner of said claim; thence Westerly 450 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the center of the North end line of said claim; thence Westerly 450 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Northwesterly corner of said claim; thence Southerly 930 feet to a monument of stones and a post, being the Southwesterly corner of said claim; thence Easterly 450 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and under the provision of Chapter One of Title XXXIV of the Revised Statutes of Arizona, 1915.

This is an amended location notice of the "DON MIGUEL NO. 7" mining claim, located by Alfred Paul on the 1st day of March. 1912, and recorded in Book 49.

Record of Mines, at page 347, in the office of the County Recorder, in the County of Cochise, to which reference is hereby made. And this amended location notice is made and posted by the present owner of said claim, to correct errors in the description in the said original location notice, and without waiving any right title or interest heretofore acquired by virtue of said original location.

Dated and posted on the ground this 18th day of February, 1916.

Alfred Paul

MB
OMPARED TO
BLOTTED
Recorder's Office,
TOMRSTONE O
TOMBSTONE, Cochise Co., Ariz.
Filed and recorded at request of
En:
Ellinwood Mess
FEB 191916 A. D. 191
7. 0. 19
at
Book 54 Record of Mines
Pages 409
Que E Sunphy
- Cull 6 xhurtohy
County Recorder
1026
2111
I, Owen E. Mary To Smorder in
need for the family and a librarian
do bereby control that the Walter Institut
ment was filed for record at o'clock,
M, on this day of
FFB 191916 and duly recorded
in Book No. 54 of
Record of Mines records of Cochise
County, Arizona, at pages 40 9
Witness of and sal int seal the day
and yes first deve water.
110000
/// Mayong
May /// X Agoorder
100000
Depuity'
/
11

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	THY GITA, BILLYING,			
		***********	Septem	ber 23 , 191 <u>6</u>
I, U. S. Surveyor-Gen	eral for Dist	trict o	f Arizona	
do hereby certify that the	foregoing transcrip	ot of the Fi	eld Notes, retu	rn and approval of the survey
of the mining claim of		**********		
	Alf:	red Pau	1	
known as the	Don Mig	uel No.	7 lode	·
situate in		Warren		
				Arizona, 24 & 25 E. and
				ied from the originals on file in
				of said mining claim as will, if
				such reference is made therein
to natural objects or perma				
				as been expended or improve-
			_	s, and that said improvements
consist of I Shall,	t cut and I	tunne1,	. COURT VA	lue \$515.

	labor or improvem	nents has b	een included in	n the estimate of expenditures
upon any other claim.				
I further certify that the				
Ari zona,	is correct and	in conform	ity with the for	regoing Field Notes.
			Frank P. T	rott,
	TT '1 1 Ct 1			Arizona

19421b3m8-05

SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	· ·	
•	Phoenix, Arizona,	*
	er o S	combor 27 4016
	Se.μι	tember 23 , 19 <mark>16</mark>
I, U.S. 8	Surveyor-General for District of Ari:	zona
do homober com	atifu that the formation of the state of the	
do hereby cer	rtify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Note	s and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim	n of	•
	Alfred Paul	
	*	
		, known as the
	Don Miguel No. 7 Loc	le.
situate in	Warren	= V + C = 1 (1 + 1)
Coc	& 30,	Ari zona,
in SectionS 2	% 50, 25 unapp'd., Township No. 23 S.,	, Range No. 24 & 25 E.
	, designated as Survey No. 3279	
executed by	Ralph L. Motz,	, U. S. Deputy- Mineral
Surveyor,	May 1-2, , 19	16, under my instructions dated
	March 17, 19 16, have been critically	examined and the necessary cor-
rections and e	explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Retu	rn, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby app	proved. A true copy of the copy of the location certi-	ficate filed by the applicant for
survey is inclu	aded in the field notes.	
	May	XID Front
	U. S. Surveyor-Gen	eral for Arizona.